SOH-300s..

Integrated sewing unit for hemming sleeves and bottoms
#Ho - BATI2IZ VU b

Parts Catalog

March,2000
Cat.N0.9666 A

A€ PEBASUS.



dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aieiqi| 8y} wol



1 I 1~2
R N B S 3~14
E“/)*E{TJ- ................................ 5~6
TN L 3 T 7~14
b L) o M) O AU PN 15~20
jJ_‘?)‘(X o I R R 21~26
FIIN—FBR - 27~28
%,;I)@T% ............................. 29~30
%Ejﬁ%*ﬁ%*ﬁ(zz&ﬁ.l-) .............................................. 31~32
%Ejﬁ%*ﬁ%*ﬁ(sz&ﬁ-ﬂ .............................................. 33~34
RPZEE(SOH-310,320) « v vvvvrrveeees 35~36
RP’%E(SOH—340) ...................... 37~38
FI—2HYHB—(SOH-310,320) -« -« 39~40
FI—2HYF—(SOH-340) -+ vvvvvee 41~42
BYERAYH—(SOH-320) < -« vvveees 43~44
BYERAYH—(SOH-340) 1~2---woo--- 45~48
HMRBYA—(FToaw)t~2 e 49~52
TW%E(T?‘)C/H‘/) .................... 53~54
EFH%BE&(SOH—SZO) ..................... 55~56
EFH%BE&(SOH—340) ..................... 57~58
7»{)[/9—|/¥:Ll/—’)7— ................. 59~60
?ﬁI%’T*ﬁ%*ﬁ ........................... 61~62
;&:—Lé\ ................................. 63~64
/S‘QZI‘F‘aAt“JI‘ ........................ 65~66
T P R EE 67~68
‘:P:!ﬁ%:l—l‘ .............................. 69~70
%0)1111, ................................. 71~72
B 73~74
bﬁ_:),(_\yi ......................... 75~176
EE%(SOH—NO) ....................... 77~78
EE%:(SOH—320) ....................... 79~80
EEE(SOH—340) ....................... 81~82
BREX (*Hixlﬂ‘yjj—) ................... 83~84
R—=PY—)U*X—JFa—T oo 85~ 86
EE%&(SOH—NO) ........................... 87
ﬁﬂ.‘fﬁ(SOH—320) ........................... 88

EE.{@(SOH—:MO) ........................... 89

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FRAME ¢« vrrrrrrnrmneanmnnineaneanen, 1~2
CONTROLLER +vvrrrrrrrrrrneananeenens 3~4
MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION PARTS - -+ 5~6
FABRIC FEED BELTT1~4::--cccrrerreees 7~14
HEM GUIDE T~ 3 rrrrrrrerearmneenen. 15~20
UNDER FABRIC TRIMMERT~3:--:------ 21~26
COVER v rrrrrmrmneanannenaneanann, 27~928
THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM -« --------- 29~30
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2N)- - - - - 31~32
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(3N)- - - - - 33~ 34
RP DEVICE(SOH-310,320) « -+« +" 35~ 36
RP DEVICE(SOH-340) -« -----rvvrreves 37~38
CHAIN CUTTER(SOH-310,320) - -~~~ -" 39~40
CHAIN CUTTER(SOH-340) - -« --------- -+ 41~42
BODY STACKER(SOH-320) -~ ---------+" 43~44
BODY STACKER(SOH-340) 1~2 -« -- 45~48
SLEEVE STACKER(OPTION) 1~2 - ---- - 49~52
THREAD WATCHER(OPTION) -« -« - -+ 53~54
SPECIFIC PARTS(SOH-320) -+~ 55~56
SPECIFIC PARTS(SOH-340) - - -« -~ 57~58
FILTER/REGULATOR -« =« xvrrereeeees 59~60
FOOT LIFTER .......................... 61 ~62
THREAD STAND ....................... 63~64
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY = xrvveereeees 65~66
ACCESSORIES ......................... 67~68
JUNCTION CORD ...................... 69~70
OTHERS ............................... 71 ~72
MOTOR ................................ 73~74
GAUGE PARTS LIST .................... 75~76
PIPE DIAGRAM(SOH-310) =« -« r-x-v-- 771~178
PIPE DIAGRAM(SOH-320) =« - ----r - -+- 79~80
PIPE DIAGRAM(SOH-340) =« ----r---- - 81~82
PIPE DIAGRAM(SLEEVE STACKER) - - -~ 83~84
MARKED SEAL*MARKED TUBE -:------- 85~86
WIRING DIAGRAM(SOH-310) - - ===+ xvreoevve- 87
WIRING DIAGRAM(SOH=320) - -« -rrerererees 88
WIRING DIAGRAM(SOH-340) - -« -crvvererees 89







2L—L

REF.
NO. HaES
TRHM5395
351084
351085
351299-SA
007345-HU

A WN =

300294
300172
350806—-SA
007345-HU
300294

O OWooONOo

11 300172
12 350807-SA
13 007345-HU
14 300294
15 300172

16  350808-SA
17 351465-91
18  004506-HU

19 205467

20 007342-HU
21 007341-HU
22 205467A
23 351345-91
24 004136-HU
25 350812

26 351086

27  204585A
28 350813

29 004909

30 350810

31 004909

32 351075

33  351075A

PARTS NO.

2=

JL—L

FrRE—
ToxARRILE
NIVEZRRT—
INATURILE/M8 X 25

INTEER

&

NIV ZRAT—
FNATURILE/M8 X 25
INTEER

FE&

NIVEZRT—
FNATURILE/M8 X 25
INREE

FE &

JL—L
T—IL($8)
FNATURIL /M8 X 50
AR—H—
FNATURILE/M8 X 55

FNATURILE/M8 X 40
AR—H—
EOh/s—(#8)
ERT/M5%10

A4 HhiRERNAR

AL
FE &
HARHR
R4
HARHR

p N S
AN ¥
AN B

FRAME

NAME

FRAME
CASTER
BOLT
BRACKET
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

FRAME
TABLE ASS.
BOLT
SPACER
BOLT

BOLT

SPACER

COVER ASS.

SCREW

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

BOLT
WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
SCREW
GUIDE PLATE

SCREW
AUXILIARY WIRE
AUXILIARY WIRE

QT.

MN—=RARDA AN~

NNDN—=DN

—_ P — N

— W =DNDN

w



B (3—-phase)

©
0
a
<
a
4_I
2
iy
©

®




arvho—5E &

REF.
NO.

O ©©WooNdo A wN =

PARTS NO.
BamES

350814-SA
004135-HU
760270-9S
004109
750006A91

750006B91
004110
302750
TRHM6465
201252A

303448
300033E
601104
350922-SA
004531

303067
204585
760271-9U
004121
201252

167061
760269-9U
004500
303067
204585

004524-HU
201252A
303448
351077
004570-HU

204585A
303067A
562041-91
561000
562042

562027
004130
201252
303448
750024

004106
351306
004524-HU
303448
526009

007326-HU
004804
708018-91
708018A91
742044A

742044
760085-9U
004911

AT

R—2R
ERT/MAX10
HEARY IR
ERT/MAX10

B—3F LRy I A (fH)
B—IF LRI (HR)

FHRT/MAX 8
727k

ANATNRILE/MAX 8

INRESR

B
RNoFal)—(#8)
¥

TS5k

NATURILE/ME X 12

INREE
E
ESavA—5

FRATURILE/M4 X 6

INREE

EE
BRRYIR

NATURILE/M5 X 10

INRES
Ex

ANANRILE/MAX 10

INREER
&
24wk

NATFRILE/MS X 35

INRES
Ex
B ()
BT
BT

B
ERT/MAX25
INREE

Es

nFE

TR /M3X6
TS37vk

FNATIRILE/MA X 10

%
BUR

NAFRILE/MA X 35

RAFTYE/M4
TYRRAYF (%)
TIRRAYF ()

hfFa—K (7T 3v)
hffa—R (7 av)

L34 (40)
S

CONTROLLER

NAME

BASE

SCREW

CONTROL BOX
SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASS.

TERMINAL BOX ASS.
SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
VENTURI ASS.
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
CONTROLLER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

POWER BOX
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER
VALVE

BOLT

NUT

FOOT SWITCH(GREEN)
FOOT SWITCH(BLACK)
JUNCTION CORD(OPTION)

JUNCTION CORD(OPTION)
STACKER SWITCH ASS.
SCREW

[}
3

—_ N =N

— T —=NN N—=DNNN EE R L B il \ V) NN =N —=

- — = —=DNDN NN =N Ll o V)

N Q—y






=2
IV

A WN =

OO OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

\I

HE At

PARTS NO.

HaEs

351076
004135-HU
350871
007043-HC
350872-SA

004585-HU
303067A
204585A
350932
007345-HU

300294
300172
350873
004585-HU
303067A

204585A
350874
352163
350875
350877

004507-HU
350878
300607-UB
350392
9A3067

9A3049
350876
004037-HU
007093
206337

206338
350035
004818
107723-05
8AP00827

716015-91
007019
250022-UB
007075

MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION PARTS

2=

& VAV
FERT/MAX10
Abwii—
m=</M4 x 10
R—X

FNATURILE/M5 X 16
INTEER

FE£

AR—H—
FNATURILE/M8 X 25

INTEER

FE&

Bk
FNATURILE/MS5 X 16
INTREE

&

P4
AR—H—
X
T—2I)

FNATURILE/M8 X 30
E&

INGIAL

thET—7

=L

L—)LEA—0Ow/8A)
7o AMRILE
NAF YL/ M16

E TR /M5

&

owiaradls
E R /M6
NATYE/M6
Fa—7
7—1)—(#8)

EIETR G Faekrs
ERT/MA XS
T—1)—hi\—
R /M5 X 60

NAME

SLIDE PACK ASS.
SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

BASE

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SPACER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
KNOB
SPACER
ROD
TABLE

BOLT

WASHER

TRAY

ADHESIVE TAPE
SEAL

SEAL(FOR EUROPE)
BOLT

NUT

SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

NUT

TUBE

PULLEY ASS.

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

PULLEY COVER
SCREW

QT.

- NN—=ON

14
14

N N NG N —_ — = NN —_ NN NN —WW

—_ — - =N

N =N =



DD

N

ey
R
\

R

20|SOH-320, 340
SOH-310

SOH-320, 340




A VBRI (1)

REF.
NO.

A WN —=

O OWooONo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

PARTS NO.
BaES

350908
308255
004514
308257
004304

204293A
303335
350907
007334-HU
204293A

303335
350887
308259-SA
007042-HC
308258

004304
204293A
303335
308260-SA
308263-SA

007042-HC
350912
350889
350890
004510-HU

204293A
303335
308255
004514
351071

AFh

A—#H
EREno—>

1ERT /M5 X5
Eo—J3545 vk
FNARILE/M6 X 16

INREEE
e
Fon—Jovsy

FNATRILE/M6 X 16

INREEE

g

~NJLk

ERE S—1)—H/ N —
m=x</M3 %8
EFo—J354 vk

FNATRILE/M6 X 16

INREE

&
7T—1)—Hh/"—
T—)—HhN—

Mm</M3%x8
~NI)Lk
hREIn—7
Fo—Jowvsy

FNATGRILE/M6 X 16

INREE
&
EREgn—>
IERT /M5 % 5
~NI)Lk

FABRIC FEED BELT(1)

NAME

SHAFT/ROLLAR
ROLLER

SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
BELT
COVER
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
PULLEY COVER
PULLEY COVER

SCREW

BELT

ROLLER

SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
ROLLER

SCREW

BELT

QT.

—_

A BADNNDDN N —

—_ N = - N

— = NNDN

AN ON

- N =5~ D






A ILNEER (2) FABRIC FEED BELT(2)

REF.  PARTS NO.

NO. HaES ¥ NAME QT.
1 350879 ao—54 HOLDER/ROLLAR 1
2 007345-HU NATURILE/M8 X 25 BOLT 2
3 350878 EE WASHER 2
4 350880 TS5 vk BRACKET 1
5 TRHM6466 NATURILE/MAX 12 BOLT 2
6 201252A INREE SPRING WASHER 2
7 303448 EE WASHER 2
8 350881 B = BLOCK 1
9 TRHM6466 NATURILE/MAX 12 BOLT 2

10  201252A INREE SPRING WASHER 2
11 303448 EE WASHER 2
12 350882 ToLavik BRACKET 1
13 004524-HU NATURILE/MAX 10 BOLT 2
14 201252A INREE SPRING WASHER 2
15 303448 EE WASHER 2
16  351571-91 Toiar0—5(#) ROLLER ASS. 1
17 350883 Toiarvao—3 ROLLER 1
18 240364 R—ILRTYY BEARING 2
19 350885 a)LF—R)Lk BOLT 2
20 351577-91 ZEO0—5 (4) ROLLER ASS. 1
21 350886 ZEIO0—> ROLLER 1
22 240364 R—ILRTYY BEARING 2
23 350911 BFE COUPLING 1
24 004539 1R /M5 X6 SCREW 2
25 308321 E—5—T 37k BRACKET/MOTOR 1
26  007344-HU NATURILE/M8 X 18 BOLT 2
27 300294 INRER SPRING WASHER 2
28 300172 £ WASHER 2
29  007335-HU NATURILE/M6 X 18 BOLT 2
30 204293A INRER SPRING WASHER 2
31 303335 & WASHER 2
32 800002 FYAYR GEAR HEAD 1
33 800001 ET—4— MOTOR 1
34  8AP00857 FNATURILE/M6 X80 BOLT 4
35 350888 4 ERNR FABRIC GUIDE 1
36  004052-HU R SCREW 2
37 351078 NILMHAR GUIDE 2
38  004051-HU R SCREW 4

_10_



_11_

o @ ©

SOH-320, 340

Jio¥ ]S

Ve
A
(>




A VAEE TR (3)
REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HaES

1 350891

2 004503-HU

3 204293A

4 303335

5 350893

6 004503-HU

7 204293A

8 303335

9 350894

10 350909

11 004514

12 350892

13 007334-HU

14  204293A

15 303335

16 351976

17 004036-HU

18 350889

19 350890

20  004510-HU

21 204293A

22 303335

23 350948

24 004503-HU

25  204293A

26 303335

27  351660-91

28 351081

29 240364

30 351048

2=

ro—&
FNATURILE/M6 X 20
INRER

£

L/\—x%T

NATRILE/MB6 X 20
INTER

&

S EhEh

eEFO—>

IERTO/M5%5
Eo—Joyy
FNATIRILE/M6 X 14
INTEER

FE£

B £

NAETYE/M6

==1 I m B
Fo—oJnavy
FNATURILE/M6 X 16

INTREE

&
Foiarvn—s5&
FNAETURILE/M6 X 20
INRES

E&
Fiara—5(#8)
Toarva—o
R—ILRFYLYT
a)LF—RILE

FABRIC FEED BELT(3)

NAME

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
HOLDER/LEVER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SHAFT

ROLLER

SCREW

SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

ROD

NUT

ROLLER

SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
ROLLER ASS.
ROLLER

BALL BEARING
BOLT

_12_

QT.

NN =B~ AN DNON NNNNO A= NNN NN N =

—_N= =N






ANV BRIR (4)

REF.
NO.

—_
QWO JdOo apb~hwWN-—

—_ e
apbhowonNn =

N —m - —a o
O ©WodOo

NNDNNDDN
abhowON =

WNNNDN
O ©WoOu4Oo

W wWwwww
A wWN =

B WWwWwWw
QOO ND

D i
HON =

PARTS NO.

HaEs

350898
007328-HU
303067A
204585A
007336-HU

004036-HU
350895
007328-HU
303067A
204585A

352161
350896
004514
350914
350899

350900
007328-HU
303067A
204585A
350901

007327-HU
303067A
204585A
351650-91
350903

240364
350904
350902
351304
004137-HU

004204
350906
350794
004028-HU
204586

303550A
350905
007329-HU
303067A
204585A

351303
007319-HU
351078
004051-HU

E2¥ 1
IR IN—

NATURILE/MSE X 14

A S
&

NATRILE/MG X 25

INAFYE/M6
IR—

NATRILE/ME X 14

INREEE
&
RT5A
AvE—A—3
IERT /M5 X5
&

~N)Lk

ToiavHAR

NATFRILE/ME X 14

INREE
NG

FNATRILE/M5 X 12

INREE

EE
Hva—0—5($8)
hya—n0—3

~T7IYT
2a)LF—HRILE
=R

Abkwis—
ERTD/M3I %16
R /M3 X6
WA+ E

=g

NATNKRILE/M3 X5

INTEESE
FE £

EiFT

FNATURILE/M5E X 20

INREESR
&

A E

NANRILE/M3 X 8

NILEAF
¥ N 5%

FABRIC FEED BELT(4)

NAME

LEVER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

NUT

SHIFTER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SPLINE SHAFT
ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER

BELT

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
HOUSING

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
ROLLER ASS.
ROLLER

BEARING
BOLT

GUIDE PLATE
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

AIR BLOWER
HOLDER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
HOLDER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

AIR BLOWER
BOLT

GUIDE
SCREW

_14_

QT.

—_ ek k- —_ e _ N = - NN = — — NN —

—— — -t N NN =

AN = —






Fr)a=vk(1)

REF.
NO.

A WN —

O OWooONo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PARTS NO.

HaEs

350836
007335-HU
204293A
303335
350830

007335-HU
204293A
303335
007325-HU
004803

350833
350834
004538
351568-91
350826

350827
007322-HU
201252A
303448
350835

007335-HU
204293A
303335
007325-HU
004803

350831
205061
350914A
350832
004514

350828
004029-HU
007325-HU
004803
350934

350829
007272-HC
350824
004134-HU
350825-A

004134-HU

HEM GUIDE(1)

E2¥ 1 NAME QT.
X ROD 1
NATVRILE/ME6 X 18 BOLT 2
INREE SPRING WASHER 2
& WASHER 2
CUELES HOLDER 1
NATHRILE/M6 X 18 BOLT 2
INREE SPRING WASHER 2
& WASHER 2
NETNARILE/MA X 25 BOLT 1
NAETFYE/ M4 NUT 1
AT RE SHAFT 1
ROHAR GUIDE 1
IERTD /M4 % 6 SCREW 1
AS5A45—(%8) SLIDER ASS. 1
RS H— SLIDER 1
Jvia BUSHING 2
NAETNHRILE/MAX 14 BOLT 2
INREE SPRING WASHER 2
& WASHER 2
% Eh SHAFT HOLDER 1
FNAETHRILE/ME X 18 BOLT )
INTREE SPRING WASHER 2
& WASHER 2
NATURILE/M4A X 25 BOLT 1
NATFT YL/ M4 NUT 1
o) B S SCREW 1
1F A8 RING 2
& WASHER 2
AV HANDLE 1
IR /M5 X 5 SCREW 1
LR PLATE 1
NATRILE/M3X6  BOLT 2
NATRILE/MAX 25 BOLT 1
NATF YL/ M4 NUT 1
95T IN— CLUMP LEVER 1
=bs N MIDDLE GUIDE PLATE 1
M /M3 %7 SCREW 3
TS79bk BRACKET 1
ERT/MA X6 SCREW 2
EHERNR FABRIC GUIDE PLATE 1
ERT/MA X6 SCREW 2

_16_






r)a=vk(2)

REF.
NO.

OB WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26

PARTS NO.

HaEs

350870
004500-HU
303067A
204585A
350869

004134-HU
350868-91
004134-HU
351089-91
004029-HU

204586
303550A
351092-91
004029-HU
204586

303550A
350815
350794
004029-HU
303550A

308289
004524-HU
303448
526007
352137

004800

2R
759k

NATURILE/M5 X 10

INREE

BE&

T34 9k

ERT/MA X6

ZHAR )

ERT/MA X6

WwAHE (H)

NATGRILE/M3 X 6

INREE
&
W& ($8)

FNATGRILE/M3 X 6

INREEE

FE&
R
Tl

FNATRILE/M3 X 10

FE&
TS5k

FNATURILE/M4A X 10

BE&
w5

TR ILE/M3 x 105

NAFYE/M3

_18_

HEM GUIDE(2)

NAME

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE ASS.
SCREW

AIR BLOWER ASS.
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

AIR BLOWER ASS.
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

AIR BLOWER
HOLDER
BOLT
WASHER

BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER
VALVE
BOLT

NUT

QT.

NN = - —_— ekt ok ok _— N - N N DDDDN

NOMNDN =

N



0

)

-19-



Fr)a=vk(3)

REF.
NO.

PARTS NO.
BaES

350915
004510-HU
204293A
303335
350859-A

A WN —

208447AUA
208448
234511
350791
240243

O OWooONOo

11 004554

12 204586

13 007272-HC
14 350860

15  350861-91

16 004029-HU

17  303550A
18 350862

19 350794

20 004029-HU
21 3035350A
22 350866

23  004029-HU
24 303550A

25  350867-91

26  004029-HU

27  303550A
28 351977

29  004029-HU
30  303550A

31 351978

32 350794

33  004029-HU
34  303550A
35 350865

36  004029-HU
37  303550A
38  712017-91
39  9A3069

AFh

XTI
FNATRILE/M6 X 16
INREE

EE

A IR TR (K)

AAFFubk
ZFzvk
E#fEs A
AT
ho—

1ERT /M3 %3
INREER
mx</M3%x7
EHARR
WAt &

INATURILE/M3 X6
E&

W ot E

EHT
NATIRILE/M3 X6

E&

TS 9k
NATRILE/M3 X6
E£

Weft & (48)

INATURILE/M3 X6
E&

TS vk
INATURILE/M3 X 6
E£

WAt &

T34 9k
INATURILE/M3 X 6
FE&

o —JS45 vk

FNATURILE/M3 X 6
FE&
gt Y—
=)L

_20_

HEM GUIDE(3)

NAME QT.

FIXING PLATE

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

FABRIC PRESS PLATE(LARGE)

— A D A=

POST NUT
SPRING BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW STUD
COLLAR

a1 Oo1 o1 o1 Ol

SCREW 1
SPRING WASHER

SCREW

UPPER GUIDE PLATE

AIR BLOWER

— — O1 01 O

BOLT
WASHER

AIR BLOWER
HOLDER
BOLT

N — =

WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

AIR BLOWER ASS.

NN =DN

BOLT
WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
WASHER

NNN=DNDN

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET/SENSOR

—_ NN = -

BOLT
WASHER
SENSOR
SEAL

_— N N



ORONCRCCESRCORC

_21_



HTAX(1)

REF.
NO.

A WN —

O OWooONo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PARTS NO.
BRES

350788
004033-HU
350789
004510-HU
303335

350790-A
208447AUA
208448
234511
350817

204586
007272-HC
350793
350794
004028-HU

303550A
351082
004134-HU
350805-SA
004135-HU

303448
004803
351083
004134-HU
302542

004133-HU
303550A
004800
9A3069
706000-91

004105
004800
004204

AFh
XIRE

NATURILE/M5 X 55

X IR

NATURILE/M6 X 16

BEE

AR TR (/)
SR+ vk
SFIvhk

FR - TAES
A

INREE
mx/M3%x7
WAt E
EHT

NATGRILE/M3 X5

£

L
ERT/MAX6
HN—($8)
ERTD/MAX10

&

NAT YL/ M
mF

FERT/MA X6
A—3)—FvuF

EXRT/M3X10
£
NAEFYE/M3
D |
BERA(YF

FERT/MIX 15
NAFTYR/M3
ERT/M3IX10

_22_

UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(1)

NAME

BASE

BOLT

FIXING PLATE
BOLT
WASHER

FABRIC PRESS PLATE(SMALL)
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING

SCREW STUD

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

AIR BLOWER
HOLDER

BOLT

WASHER
HINGE
SCREW
COVER ASS.
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

HANDLE

SCREW

ROTARY CATCH

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SEAL

SAFETY CHECK SWITCH

SCREW
NUT
SCREW

QT.

— = DNNDN = NN—=WwWww W—=wWw—=N N = =DNN NNMNNDN = NN =N =

N —






NN AR(2)

REF.

NO.

©CoONOo abwnN =

PARTS NO.
BamES

351562-91
004570-HU
255534-91
351979
255533-91

007352-HU
255545-91
007028
257573
007010-HU

192024
W00024-1
306105
350796-B
007017-HU

207045
350797-D
004537
007022-HU
252025

240338
204585A
004820
207358
200389

232008
001170-1
232010
W00089-1
W00028-1

351561-91
350798
240287
350799
004514

350800
004529-HU
201252A
350801
004585-HU

303067A
204585A
800003
TRHM6466
201252A

303448
350802
007020-HU
255536-91
007017-HU

601115
350803
007272-HC
350804
004106

9A3078

£ ¥
TS5 vk

NETRILE/MS X 35

TARE (#)
TAX
TARI(#H)

FERT/MAX TS5
EAZRE ($#0)
FERT /M5 X 10
EAX
ERT/MIX6
Hho—

1R

[E AT

L2
ERTD/MAX5

EE

L/\—
IERT/MAX5
SERTD/MAX 14
(mBY 23

EE

BE
NATFTYE/M5
)Lk
Jz)Lk

=0
SERT/CAx10
NAFTYE
NATFYE

vk (48)

=
R—ILARTYL T
Ixty

IERD /M55

INSURIA+
ERT/MAX 16
INRES

E—5—T 37k

UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(2)

NAME

BRACKET
BOLT

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASS.

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASS.

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASS.

SCREW
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING
SHAFT
SCREW

WASHER
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
BALL STUD

WASHER
WASHER
NUT
FELT
FELT

ROD
SCREW
ROD
NUT
NUT

ROD ASS.

ROD

BALL BEARING
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET/MOTOR

NATURILE/M5 X 16 BOLT

INTRER
FE&
T—4—

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
MOTOR

NANHRILE/MAX 12 BOLT

INRESR

EE

W & B AT HR
SERT/MAX10
A E (FR)
ERT/MAX5

HF

HENR

M+ /M3x7
NILAHAR
ERTD/MIX6

BEEL—IL

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
BRACKET/AIR BLWOER
SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASS.
SCREW

CONNECTOR
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW

SEAL

_24_

[»]
—

_HN — e o e e N = N e e ek ek e e e ek ekl N —

O

N—=N—= = N=N—-D DD DD BN~ N—= ==

—_






HTAX(3)
REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HaES
1 350816
2 004134-HU
3 350787-SA
4  004500-HU
5 004010
6 350818
7 350819
8 350820
9 350821
10  350822-SA
11 004500-HU
12 702021-SA
13 004120
14 350947
15  004524-HU
16 351079
17 205061
18  351567-91
19 351080
20 350827
21 TRHM6499
22 350832
23 004514

2=

S EAVAVY)
FERT/MA X6
ASARR—X
FNATURILE/M5 X 10
mMm=~</M5 %10

IS TRY
7

AR —H—
R —H—
TSk

FNATURILE/MS X 10
EEFEIERMYTF
ERT/MAX6
EFyk
NATVRILE/MA X 10

oA
1E A
#h5 (40)
5
Jvia

FNATURILE /M4 X 30
R
IERT /M5 %5

UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(3)

NAME

SLIDE PACK ASS.

SCREW

FIXING BOARD/FABRIC TRIMMER

BOLT
SCREW

SCREW
KNOB
SPACER
SPACER
BRACKET

BOLT
SWITCH
SCREW
NUT
BOLT

SCREW
RING

BLOCK ASS.

BLOCK
BUSHING

SCREW
HANDLE
SCREW

_26_

QT.

N=DN=DN — = = NN ——Ww=h~N

—_ ] N =

—_



SOH-310,320

SOH-320, 340

32|S0H-310, 320




H/\—E8{%

REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HaES
1 TRHM7065
2 TRHM7059
3  TRHM6576
4 007019
5 TRHM6577
6 007082
7  TRHM5358
8 007084
9 240123
10  TRHM9169
11 007043
12 TRHM6577
13 007021
14  TRHM9170
15 007021

16  TRHM4924
17  004518-HU
18 303335

19 TRHMA4556
20 TRHM6611

21 303448

22  TRHMO9171
23  TRHMS3917A
24  TRHM3919
25 TRHM3920

26 TRHM3921
27  TRHM6342
28  TRHMS3918A
29  TRHM6445
30 TRHM6206

31  TRHM8074
32  TRHMS5357
33  TRHM9842
34 004527

35  712013-91

36 004104
37 351072
38 004524-HU
39 303448

40 712017B91

AFh

+E(xE)
Pl
AR—HP—(F)
EXRT/MAX10
AR—H—(57)

ERT/MAXS
5T
ERT/MAXS
BHiRT L
NyRH/\—

m=x</M4 x 8
AR—H—(57)
ERTD/MAX12
NyRH/\—
ERTD/MAX12

T34 9k

FNATURILE/M6 X 10

E£
Weqt & (48)
NATURILE/MA X5

EE

ATh/A—($8)
HIN—

A L i ZE AR (1Tmm)
A L ZE A AR (1.5mm)

~ LSRR A ARE(2n)
IR — SR
ERES

=L

FAH—K

TAH—F

oY —TS545 vk
Y-S54 vk
INATURILE/M4A X 8
gt 9 —

qz*’)/qu 10
=T34 vk

FNATRILE/M4A X 10

BEE
EhimtH—

_28_

COVER

NAME

TOP COVER PLATE(LEFT)
BRACKET

SPACER

SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

REFLECT PLATE
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
COVER

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

AIR BLOWER ASS.
BOLT

WASHER

FRONT COVER ASS.
COVER

HEM EDGE GUIDE PLATE
HEM EDGE GUIDE PLATE

HEM EDGE GUIDE PLATE
HEM GAUGE PLATE
SCREW

SEAL

EYE GUARD

EYE GUARD
BRACKET/SENSOR
BRACKET/SENSOR
BOLT

SENSOR

SCREW
BRACKET/SENSOR
BOLT

WASHER

SENSOR

QT.

—_ N = = - —_ e —_ e —_ = NN = —_ e —_ e — NN = =

NN =DN






KRR R

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O wOWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

PARTS NO.
BRES

TRHM5219A
007052
303335
TRHM5217A
TRHM8132

007019
303448
TRHM5216E
004554
TRHM5478

TRHM5489
007043

TRHM7256
TRHM5979
TRHM5469

204586
TRHM7257
004535
TRHM6462
601107

005541
TRHM7162
TRHM7485
201252A
303448

306328
137108
211388
005526
210353

007008
TRHM5470
253528
007087

AFh

B
ERT/M6 %10
EE
B
B

ERT/MAXS
EE

B

1ERT /M3 X3
IE TATS

REB

M+</M4 %8
I7I)5—(4#8)
IF7I) R —
TS5 vk

INRPEE
ERNEY
IERT /M3 X4

FNATURILE/M3 X 12

¥

o

ARy —
NAMRILE/MAX 18
INRPEE

E&

FiE
gA+m
[E#E N
AFvbk/C4

ERT/M3 X4
L/\—
T /AR
At /M3

_30_

THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING

THREAD GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW

BOLT
CONNECTOR

THREAD GUIDE
STOPPER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
SPRING

NUT

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
LEVER

SPRING
SCREW

QT.

—_— = N = —_— - =N NN D = — —_— = N = _ - - - —_ - -

—_— et —t






2K &t R ERF AR THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)

REF.  PARTS NO.

NO. HaES ¥ NAME QT.
1 TRHM7260 Toiav (#1) TENSION ASS. 1
2  TRHM6341 REAFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
3 254010A9U HEfF (#8) (&) THREAD TENSION ASS. 2
4 206202 AR—H— SPACER 3
5 206201 $iE THREAD GUIDE 3
6 254010C9U HEF (40) (58) THREAD TENSION ASS. 1
7  TRHM5248 i THREAD GUIDE 2
8 TRHM5249A #iFF4& TENSION POST 2
9 137108 FAFm TENSION DISC 4

10 253539 [EfE/ N SPRING 2
11 005526 AFvk/Ca NUT 2
12 TRHM7259 I7—)A—(#) AIR CYLINDER ASS. 1
13 TRHM7212 I7—)o3— AIR CYLINDER 1
14  TRHM7213 [B]1) 1k A STOPPER 1
15 201252 INREE SPRING WASHER 1
16  TRHM7215 EZERNEY PIN 1
17 004535 LRI /M3x 4 SCREW 2
18 004598-HU NATHRILE/M3X 16 BOLT 2
19  TRHM7214 T3 vk BRACKET 1
20 007021 LR/ MAX 12 SCREW 2
21 201252 INREE SPRING WASHER 2
22 303448 £ WASHER 2
23  TRHM5240 HREEAMR PLATE/THREAD TENSION RELEASE 2
24 007011 FEXRT/M3X8 SCREW 4
25 210898 INREE SPRING WASHER 4
26 202588 £ WASHER 4
27 007021 ERT/MAX 12 SCREW 2
28 601107 W CONNECTOR 2

_32_






3RS 4T FH4E  THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(3-NEEDLE)

REF.  PARTS NO.

NO. HaES ¥ NAME QT.
1 TRHM6341 RiFE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
2 007021 FERT/MEX12 SCREW 2
3 254010A9U HEfF (#8) (&) THREAD TENSION ASS. 3
4 206202 AR—H— SPACER 5
5 206201 i THREAD GUIDE 5
6 254010C9U HEF (48) (58) THREAD TENSION ASS. 1
7  254010B9U $ERAF (HH) () THREAD TENSION ASS. 1
8 167079 %I THREAD GUIDE 1
9 002905 ERT/CH SCREW 1

10 TRHM5248 $iE THREAD GUIDE 2
11 TRHM5249A  LKifF#E TENSION POST 2
12 137108 gFm TENSION DISC 4
13 253539 [EfE/ % SPRING 2
14 005526 HFvk/Ca NUT 2
15  TRHM7259 I7—)A—(#) AIR CYLINDER ASS. 1
16  TRHM7212 I7—)o5— AIR CYLINDER 1
17  TRHM7213 [E]1) 1k A STOPPER 1
18 201252 INREE SPRING WASHER 1
19  TRHM7215 ERNEY PIN 1
20 004535 R /M3 x4 SCREW 2
21 004598-HU NATIRILE/M3X 16 BOLT 2
22 601107 HF CONNECTOR 2
23  TRHM7214 T3k BRACKET 1
24 007021 ERT/MEX 12 SCREW 2
25 201252 INRES SPRING WASHER 2
26 303448 £ WASHER 2
27  TRHM5240 HRIBAMR PLATE/THREAD TENSION RELEASE 2
28 007011 ERT/M3IX8 SCREW 4
29 210898 INTREE SPRING WASHER 4
30 202588 EE WASHER 4

_34_



SOH-310, 320

_35_.



RP#E (SOH—310, 320) RP DEVICE(SOH-310,320)

REF.

PARTS NO.
BRES

351296
004510-HU
204293A
303335
351280

351291
801014
801012-91
303448
351292

004538
351293-91
004538
240514
240529

240530
351297
352157
352158-91
004524-HU

201252A
303448
007323-HU
004804
240221

240188-92
240188
004548
240228
007282

513117
240243
004554
527006
240004-92

240004
004543
207022
351282
206055

350424-B
204585A
004500-HU
351283
240243

004554
351284
004500-HU
004500-HU
204585A

240513
351290
004554
351289
004554

351288
351298
004543
351285-91
007018-HU

E=E o

T34k
RATKRILE/M6 X 16
INTES

Es

T34k

TSk
FrAayk
ATEEE—F (H)
Es

R)—=7

1R /M4 X 6
T—1)—(#8)
1R /M4 X 6
~N)Lk

RS R NELEER

RASRAMRTYLYG
oy

HIN—

HIN—
RAFKRILE/MAX 10

INRESR

EE
FNERILE/MAX 15
RATFYR/ M4
Z—RARTYY

H5— ()
Hh>—

1R /M6X8
%

Bt

IF7I)HE—
Hho—

IR /M3 %3
AE—Farkro—3
AZ—(#H)

Hh5—
RS/ Max4
[EfE/ %

o

EE

NRELE

Es
RAITKRILE/M5 X 10
T3k

Hho—

IERT/M3 %3

LiN—
RAIRILE/M5 X 10
RAIFRILE/M5 X 10
Ex

R7Y2y
jt_U__
1ERT/M3X3
Hho—

1R /M3%3

o

a—>
LRI/ Max4
{817 ($8)
ELRTD/M5 X6

NAME

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BRACKET
GEAR HEAD
MOTOR ASS.
WASHER
SLEEVE

SCREW
PULLEY ASS.
SCREW
BELT
WASHER

BEARING
LINK
COVER
COVER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

NUT

NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR ASS.
COLLAR
SCREW
PLUG
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
COLLAR

SCREW

SPEED CONTROLLER
COLLAR ASS.

COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING
SHAFT
WASHER

PRESSER ARM
WASHER
BOLT
BRACKET
COLLAR

SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
BOLT
WASHER

BEARING
PULLEY
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

SHAFT
ROLLAR
SCREW

PIPE COMPLETE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW

_36_

QT.

N =N — N NN —= N —_ - - _ - = N = _-NON — — _—_ N = - —_— - NN N — = = N BN =N [ NGy —_ o OO —

_ N = -



SOH340




RPZEE (SOH—340)

REF.

NO.

O~ GO WN =

PARTS NO.

BRES

TRHM8130
004510-HU
204293A
303335
TRHM8131

801014
801012-91
303448
351292
004538

351293-91
004538
240514
240529
240530

351297
352157
352158-91
004524-HU
201252A

303448
007323-HU
004804
240221
240188-92

240188
004548
240228
007282
513117

240243
004554
527006
240004-92
240004

004543
207022
351282
206055
350424-B

204585A
004500-HU
351283
240243
004554

351284
004500-HU
004500-HU
204585A
240513

351290
004554
351289
004554
351288

351298
004543
351285-91
007018-HU

&5

T35k
RETKRILE/M6 X 16
INTREE

EE

IS5k
FrAuR
ATEEE—4S (#)
Es

RA)—=7J

1R /MAx6

T—1)—(#8)
IERT/MAX6
~N)Lk

RS R NELEER
RSRARRTYLY

Yy

HIN—

HIN—
REFKRILE/MAX 10
INREE

Ex
FNERILE/MAX 15
RATYN/M4
—Z—RLURTYLY
HZ5— ()

Hho—
LERT/M6%8
%

Bt
I7I)E—

ho—
LERTD/M3%3
AE—Kavko—35
Hho— ()

ho—

1ERT/MA X 4
[EfE/ %

L

EE
NI E

Es
NATURILE/M5 X 10
TS5k

ho—

1IERT/M3%3

L/N—
NAFURILE/ME X 10
RAIFKRILE/M5 X 10
Es

7YY

jL_U__

1R /M3x 3

Hho5—

IR /M3 %3

L

A—>

IERS/Max4

Wedst /47 (48)
FERT/M5 X6

RP DEVICE(SOH-340)

NAME

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

GEAR HEAD
MOTOR ASS.
WASHER
SLEEVE
SCREW

PULLEY ASS.
SCREW
BELT
WASHER
BEARING

LINK

COVER

COVER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

BOLT

NUT

NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR ASS.

COLLAR
SCREW

PLUG

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

COLLAR

SCREW

SPEED CONTROLLER
COLLAR ASS.
COLLAR

SCREW
SPRING
SHAFT
WASHER
PRESSER ARM

WASHER
BOLT
BRACKET
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
BOLT
WASHER
BEARING

PULLEY
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

ROLLAR
SCREW

PIPE COMPLETE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW

_38_

QT.

N= B o= cgago =

N B~ =N =

_—_ el a N NN = = -

SN =N = NDNNN—= N — a3 adead o aafNN — —=RNRN = == N —

_ —_= N =



SOH310, 320




Fr—2HhyF—(SOH—310, 320)

REF.
NO.

OB WN —

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

PARTS NO.
BRES

TRHM3929
007334-HU
204293A
303335
TRHM5229A

007327-HU
303067A
204585A
TRHM5872
TRHM3927A

TRHM7084
TRHM3931A
TRHM6465
303448
TRHM5874

TRHM6465
303448
9A3069
TRHM7057
TRHM7056

007192
TRHM3925
007043
TRHM3923
007008

AFh

T34 9k
FNATRILE/M6 X 14
INRPEE

EE

7549k

FNATURILE/ME X 12
INTEER

&

I7IYE—

£H

AE—Karrao—5
T35 vk
NATRILE/MAX 8
&

HIN—

NATHRILE/MAX 8
E£

=)L

™A

AN W= W

BRtR
T35 vk
M /M4 %8
INAT ($48)
ERT/M3I X4

_40_

CHAIN CUTTER(SOH-310,320)

NAME QT.

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

= NNN =

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
UPPER KNIFE

— = NN

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

COVER

—_ NN = -

BOLT

WASHER

SEAL

LOWER KNIFE
CUSHION RUBBER

—_ = a NN

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
PIPE ASS.
SCREW

N=DN=DN



SOH-340




Fr—2HYF—(SOH—340)

REF.
NO.

A WN —

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

PARTS NO.

HaEs

TRHM9308
007350-HU
201252A
303448
TRHM8001

007327-HU
303067A
204585A
TRHM5872

TRHM3927A

TRHM7084

TRHM3931A

TRHM6465
303448
TRHM5874

TRHM6465
303448
9A3069
TRHM7057
TRHM7056

007192
TRHM3925
007043
TRHM3923
007008

AFh

T3 9k
FNATRILE/M4 X 20
INREE

EE

T35 vk

FNATURILE/ME X 12
INTEER

EE

IF7IYE—

£H

AE—KarrOo—5
T35 vk
NATRILE/MAX 8
E&

HIN\—

NATRILE/MAX 8
E£

=)L

A

AN W= W

BRtR
T3k
M /M4 %8
INAT ($48)
EXRT/M3X 4

_42_

CHAIN CUTTER(SOH-340)

NAME QT.

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

—_Www-—=

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
UPPER KNIFE

— = NNDN

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

COVER

—_ NN = —

BOLT

WASHER

SEAL

LOWER KNIFE
CUSHION RUBBER

—_— = NN

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
PIPE ASS.
SCREW

N—=N=N



SOH-320

_43_



BEX4yH—(SOH—320)

REF.
NO.

A WN =

OO OWoONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

PARTS NO.
BRES

308319-9U
351050
004510-HU
204293A
303335

308315
004507-HU
300294
300172
351308-91

351311-91
007344-HU
204293A
303335
351073

004522
351047
004510-HU
204293A
303335

513095
308316
004510-HU
204293A
303335

527002
308318
308322
601176
748047

004911
204585A
9A3069
351340

AFh

ARy h—1 & ($8)
T34k
FNATRILE/ME X 10
INTEER

EE

VY E—=TSruk
FNAETURILE/M8 X 30
INTEER

E&

RAyh—#E (#1)

ARAyH—524 (#8)
NATRILE/M6 X 14
INTER

FE£

L1

IER /M6 X 6
Eo—Joysy
FNATURILE/M6 X 16
INTEER

FE£

T —

B —TS5yk
FNATURILE/M6 X 16
INTREE

FE&

AE—Favro—S
FTvoIL

SO VAY A

WF

RILE—

v %
EE

V=
N

_44_

BODY STACKER(SOH-320)

NAME

STACKER TABLE ASS.
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

STACKER BAR ASS.

BAR SUPPORTER ASS.

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SHAFT

SCREW

SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

CYLINDER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SPEED CONTROLLER
KNUCKLE

PIPE/AIR BLOWER
CONNECTOR
HOLDER

SCREW

WASHER

SEAL

CUSHION RUBBER

QT.

MR —==RN NMNOMN—== B2ABRNN a2 adaad AONPNNNN—= WWW-— =






BEXA2vH—(1) (SOH—340)

REF.
NO.

—_
O OWoodo AN =

—_ e - -
abhwN =

N = = ==
O © oo

NNNNNDN
AN =

WNNDNDN
(e J{o R BEN Y]

WwWwWwww
AN =

B WwWwww
(e Jc R BEN )]

DDA D
abh N =

abs DD
O © oo ~do>

o1 o1 ol
wWnN =

PARTS NO.

HRES

352204-9S
352205-SA
004827
352241-91
352211

352212-SA
004523
352217-SA
004518
204293A

303335
352218
004542
004541
352219

004059-HU
300172
352220
004060-HU
235017

004807
513127
527004
519004
004054-HU

300294
300172
351308-91
351311-91
004518

303335
351073
004522
351047
004510-HU

204293A
303335
308318
513128
527004

519003
004510-HU
204293A
303335
352238

004057-HU
204293A
303335
004504-HU
300294

300172
352276
9A3069

e

Ry h—(#8)
REvh—t &
NATYR/MI2

T v RE—RILER)
VR A AT

BftE
NATRILE/MB6 X 35
EEE&

ANAEFNARILE/ME X 10
INREE

B

L]

1IERT /M6 X 12
1IERT /M6 X8
Fo—Joyy

FNARILE/M8 %10
Es

AykTIUk
FNARILE/M10% 35
Es

NAFYE/MI0
I7—)oF—
AE—RabA—5—
HLERZ
NATURILE/M8 X 15

INREE

E£

Ry H—iEE)
Ry Hh—52 (#1)
ANAEFNARILE/ME X 10

Es

L1

1IER /M6 X 6
Eo—Jnayy
NATURILE/M6 X 16

INREE

E

Ty
I7—I)oF—
AE—Farba—5—

HLERZ
NATURILE/M6 X 16
INRES

Ex

T37vk
NATFRILE/M6 X 45
INREE

E£
NAEFNARILE/M8 X 20
INREE

B
FT—T
=

BODY STACKER(1)(SOH-340)

NAME

STACKER ASS.
BASE

NUT

BOLT

BAR

BRACKET

BOLT

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

SHAFT

SCREW

SCREW

SHAFT HOLDER

BOLT
WASHER
ROD
BOLT
WASHER

NUT

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

STACKER BAR ASS.
BAR SUPPORTER ASS.
BOLT

WASHER

SHAFT

SCREW

SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

KNUCKLE

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
TAPE
SEAL

_46_

]
—

A m m NN NAN—A—A Wa—ahAl NaAada® OO =N —= — DD

SN = N==2A ANN—= —

N =N NNNNNN



SOH-340




BEXA2yH—(2) (SOH—340)

REF.
NO.

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
71
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95

96
97
98
99
100

101

PARTS NO.
BRES

301850
007327-HU
303067A
204585A
352226

302008
302017
004599
352227-SA
004138-HU

352228-SA
004138-HU
352230-SA
004055-HU
352231

352221-SA
004134-HU
352222
200983
352223

352224-SA
004055-HU
004803

352225-SA
004061-HU

302014
007327-HU
303067A
204585A
302016

004599
302013
004599
352233-SA
308327

004537
301882
004599
007325-HU
004803

352236

2=

TS5 yh#R)
FNAETRILE/ME X 12
INTEER

&

B

Jwiardls
737k
IERT /M4 X3
237k
EXRT/MAX 16

T3k
ERT/MAX16
T—7I)L
ERT/MAXS
ARD

T3k
EXRT/MAX6
L2

Efz L &
ady sy

T545vk
ERT/MAXS
INAETYE/ M4
TSk
EXRT/MAX12

L/\—hs
NATURILE/MS5 X 12
INREE

E&

Ix+oh5—

1ERT /M4 X3
Hho5—

1ERT /M4 X3
TS5y
2]

IERT /M4 %5

/7

1ERT /M4 X3
NATURILE/MA X 25
NATFT YL/ M4

53R/ N

BODY STACKER(2)(SOH-340)

NAME QT.
BRACKET ASS.
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SHAFT

N 0O 00 00N

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

AN~ D

BRACKET
SCREW
TABLE
SCREW
SPONGE

— 00 = h~DN

BRACKET

SCREW

SHAFT

RING

CONSTANT SPRING

—_NN=hDN

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

N — =t ot

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

ECCENTRIC COLLAR

N O 0 0 A~

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET ASS.
SHAFT

— = AN DS

SCREW
KNOB
SCREW
BOLT
NUT

SPRING 1

_48_






HRAYHh— (AT 32) (1)

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

PARTS NO.
BRES

308331
TRHM8460
TRHM8490
TRHM7273
TRHM7273A

TRHM8462
TRHM8461
TRHM8464
TRHM8464A
TRHM8463

TRHM8465
TRHM8466
TRHM8483
TRHM8484
TRHM8489

TRHM8467
TRHM8485
TRHM8468
TRHM8469
TRHM8486

TRHM8475
TRHM8488
TRHM8470
TRHM8474
TRHM8471

TRHM8491
TRHM8472
TRHM8487
TRHM8473

AFh

HWRRyh—(#8)
T&
LRIWVT O RE—
a71)24 (No. 8)
a7y 4 (No. 9)

L2

S VAV
T34k
T34k
SZForE

IT7I)F—
AE—FKarra—5—
NATVE

VA Gt W
NILTXT

)LD

T)LAR

ARID
I7—I)oF—
AE—Karra—5—

TS5 vk
EENEH

T35 vk
Fo—Jnowvysy
EhZ4 (5E)
=& ()
=7 (R)

IWWHEF1—7
STEIARILE

_50_

SLEEVE STACKER(OPTION)(1)

NAME

SLEEVE STACKER ASS.

BASE

LEVEL ADJUSTER
CONSTANT SPRING
CONSTANT SPRING

SHAFT
SLIDING PACK
BRACKET
BRACKET
PLATE

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
NUT

STOPPER RUBBER
VALVE SUPPORT

AIR VALVE

ELBOW

SPONGE

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER

BRACKET
SHAFT
BRACKET
BLOCK
PLATE(SHORT)

PLATE(MEDIUM)
PLATE(LONG)
TUBE

BOLT

QT.

—_ N Ol = = N = - = o JET QT G G g _ ] N = —_ e N -

WwWw—=-w






HWRAYHh— (AT 3>) (2)

REF.

NO.

abwonN—=

~N o

PARTS NO.
BRES

308350-91
308261
007327-HU
712017A91
308351

562027
748052
601153

AFh

18 (/)

T34 9k

SLEEVE STACKER(OPTION)(2)

NATRILE/M5 X 12

Athimt H—

R&tT—7

B
X YAWAN
HF

_52_

NAME

ACCESSARY ASS.
BRACKET

BOLT

SENSOR

TAPE

SOLENOID VALVE
BAND
CONNECTOR

QT.

—_



_53_



TWEE (T 3>)

REF.

NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

PARTS NO.
BRES

760253-91
0004911

742418-91
718000-91
742419-91

742420-91
742421-91
742317-91
742473-91
9A2627

¥ NAME
TWa>kO—5(#8) TW CONTROLLER ASS.
Y, = SCREW

h#gta—K JUNCTION CORD
o H—(#f) SENSOR ASS.
higa—K JUNCTION CORD
h#gta—K JUNCTION CORD
h#ga—K JUNCTION CORD
h#Ea—K JUNCTION CORD
higa—K JUNCTION CORD
ERRBEE INSTRUCTION BOOK

THREAD WATCHER(OPTION)

_54_



SOH-320

_55_



BEAE S (SOH—320)

REF.
NO.

A WN —

O OWooONOo

11

PARTS NO.
BRES

561022
004131
201252
303448
562027

742250-91
742142-91
742135-91
742171
T42171A

601193

AFh

B
ERT/MA X35
INREE

EE

BHEF

hi#ka—K (#8)
hto—K
hfta—K
JEa—K(FR)
JEI—R ()

¥

SPECIFIC PARTS(SOH-320)

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SOLENOID VALVE

JUNCTION CORD SET
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD(RED)
COMMON CORD(BROWN)

CONNECTOR

_56_

QT.

NN DN =

_ ot )



SOH-340

_57_



BEAE &S (SOH—340)

REF.

NO.

HhWON—=

PARTS NO.
BRES

352240
004909
352193
562027

AFh

A=
AR
BAtR= L
BT

_58_

SPECIFIC PARTS(SOH-340)

NAME

PLATE
SCREW
CUSHION RUBBER
SOLENOID VALVE

QT.

N — W=



SOH-310, 340

SOH-320




T4 E3—LFXalL—3—

REF.
NO.

A WN —

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

PARTS NO.

HaEs

351307
004053-HU
522009A
004500-HU
201252A

303448
004805-HU
601161
601139
601081

351307
004053-HU
522009A
004500-HU
201252A

303448
004805-HU
601161
601076
601074

601161
601081
601035

AFh

T3 9k
INATURILE/M5 X 8
J4IILE—L ¥l —4
FNATRILE/M5 X 10
INREE

EL
NATYE/M5
MF

MF
HhITS5TS55

TSk
INATURILE/M5 X 8
T4 E—LFal—4
FNATURILE/M5 X 10
INRPEE

E£
NATYE/M5
MF
®F
MF

WF \
HhFS5T55
HhFS5I45 vk

_60_

FILTER/REGULATOR

NAME

BRACKET

BOLT
FILTER/REGULATOR
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
NUT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
PLUG

BRACKET

BOLT
FILTER/REGULATOR
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
NUT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR
PLUG
SOCKET

QT.

NN =N = —_ = = NN NN =N =

_ = NN



_61_




HIETHE

REF.
NO.

A WN —

O O©WoOND

11

PARTS NO.
BRES

511013-91
511004
601068
350189
004515

202045
202433
179449-25
005594
301495

005426

AFh

I7—)8—(#8)
I7—I)o—
#HF

T34 9k
FNATRILE/M6 X 14
INTREE

EE

EENIR

NATHRILE/CT X135
EE

NAFTVYL/CT

_62_

FOOT LIFTER

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASS.

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

QT.

_— e — NN



_63_



ah~hON =

(oo BEN )]

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

L
A

PARTS NO.
BRES

8AP00862
8AP00863
8AP00864

000503-SA
351305
000509
005476
000505-SA

000505ASA
000380A
201252
004803
000381-SA

000507
000382-SA
007102
000512
004022

000502-SA
000504-SA
004021
004805
000383-SA

004014
004803
000384
004012
004803

000233-SA
004012
004803
000293A
000293B

000293C
004012
004803
000527-SA
000527ASA

000506
004117
004805
000386

2=

3L (#8) (5A3L)
3L (#8) (4A3L)
3L (#8) (3A3L)

ZAURHEE ()
AR—Hf—
B4

NAFYR/M18X P15

T3y (3KIL)

TS5 9k (2K3L)
RILHE

INTREE

NAET YR/ M4

MM

oLAay
L IEA

FNARILE/M6 X 32

g
ERT/M6 %10

RRAVR#E(L)
PEEMIS
ERT/M5 X 16
INATYR/M5
23k

ERTD/4%25
NATFT YR/ M4
HoEER
ERT/MA X 12
INAFT YR/ M4

IV —
ERTD/MAX12
NATYR/ M4
HREWE (5KIL)
FREWE (4KIL)

B (3AKIL)
ERTD/MAX12
NATYE/ M4
54y (3AK3L)
TSy (2431)

BN
ERTD/M5%12
NAFVE/M5
Frvd

THREAD STAND

NAME

THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ASS. (3—-SPOOLS)

THREAD STAND ROD(LOWER)
SPACER

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

BRACKET
SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BOLT

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD(UPPER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

RODCAP

_64_

—_ —_ —_ = = NN = = —_ a g W W W W WW —_ =

—_— W

QT.

1

NN == NNN DD L ) - = ==

—_— ot — o —)

—

= NN D

—_ JET QT G G Y _ NN = = NN OO U1 o1 O1 O1 — —_ =

—_

= NN O



_65_



AANRS Ltyk DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

REF.  PARTS NO.

NO. HaES ¥ NAME QT.
1 TRHM7064 FANRS Ltyk DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
2 300415A9U L= #H) COVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 300390-UA E-Z NV COVER/BODY 1
4 300392 ARk GASKET 1
5 300391 HAREY GUIDE PIN 4
6 004202 FERT/M5X 16 SCREW 4
7 300416-UA H8— COVER 1
8  300407-91 T4ILE— FILTER 1
9 300404 TRk GASKET 1

10 004202 FERT/M5X 16 SCREW 8
11 004805 NATYE/M5 NUT 8
12 303067 INREE SPRING WASHER 8
13 300409 BF HANDLE 1
14 300400 WHF CONNECTOR 2
15 300401 Avo+vk NUT 2
16 300418 “FELE BASE 2
17 300419 WiRF VALVE 2
18 300420 Ey PIN 2
19 300421 ESITPAE S SPRING 2
20 210525 iR NAME PLATE 1
21 300411 T7AIN—KS5 L FIBE DRUM 1
22 601047 TJLHDR RUBBER CUFF 2
23 600209 r—X HOSE 1
24 600213 r—X HOSE 1
25 608000 e AW N CORD BAND 4
26 600212 r—X HOSE 1
27 601046 JLHDR RUBBER CUFF 2

_66_






/&

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

PARTS NO.
BRES

000453
000485
000484
000178
000131

000153
000285
000284
000282
000465

000399
000271
000319
009105
000127

000128
000129
000474
000908
000482

000672B

AFh

;5 /1000cc
HEY

oaa
1)aAvAAIL/50cc
Ertyk

%@ELE
Z7\F/8mm

R /\F/7mm
Z7\F/5mm
F—L>F/2.5mm

F—L2F/3mm
F—L2F/4mm
F—L2F/5mm

54 /3— () (K. #)

FSA4 /3 —(X)

KSA /38— (d)

RSA 78— ()
F—LUFRSA4/N—
T4 Hh/— ()
ToeH)—i\vy

$t./UY128GAS#10

_68_

ACCESSORIES

NAME

OIL CONTAINER/1000cc
OILER

OIL FUNNEL
CONTAINER-SILICONE
TWEEZERS

THREADING WIRE
WRENCH
WRENCH
WRENCH

ALLEN KEY

ALLEN KEY

ALLEN KEY

ALLEN KEY
SCREWDRIVER(LARGE.MEDIUM)
SCREWDRIVER

SCREWDRIVER
SCREWDRIVER
ALLEN KEY DRIVER
DUST CUVER
ACCESSORY BAG

NEEDLE

QT.

—_— o —) —_— o — ) —_ ek

—_— o — o —)



m///

N
AY

_69_



= b S Bl N JUNCTION CORD

REF. PARTS NO.
NO. HaEs L% NAME QT.

1 742108 o —kF GEBEFELRMYF) JUNCTION CORD 1
2 742115-91 whffo—K (BREFHF) JUNCTION CORD 1
3 742116 hfEa—kK (RN)LEE—F—) JUNCTION CORD 1
4  742257-91 EREI—F POWER SOURCE CORD 3
5  742257A91 TEiRa—K POWER SOURCE CORD 3
6 742257B91 TEijRa—K POWER SOURCE CORD 3
7 742257C91 FEiRa—K POWER SOURCE CORD 3
8  742267A91 th#fa—K (X E—4F—) JUNCTION CORD 1
9  742384-91 mhfEa—Fk () JUNCTION CORD 1
10 742385 JEO—F (BHF) COMMON CORD 1
11 742469 F#HI—KN (ATARE—S—) JUNCTION CORD 1
12 742470-91 dhFa—FK (FlEARY S R) JUNCTION CORD 1
13 742471-91 thiga—K (Fz—2Hhy42—ERFHF) JUNCTION CORD 1
14 742472-91 B —R (2R YF) JUNCTION CORD 1
15 742481-91 mffa—K (RPE—42—) JUNCTION CORD 1
16 742482-91 hffo—K(ESarbO—3) JUNCTION CORD
17 742483-91 O —R (REEA) JUNCTION CORD 1

_70_



_’71_



Z Dk

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13

PARTS NO.

HaEs

760268-9U
350701-91
004918
004100
204586

748015
TRHM6856
601153
601164
601163

TRHM6865
TRHM6358
9A2018

AFh

BERYIR
XA ()

Y, =
ERT/M3X6
INTREE

5 YAWIN
MF
MF
MF
MF

HF
¥
EFEREAE

_72_

NAME

OPERATION BOX
ROD ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

BAND

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
INSTRUCTION BOOK

OTHERS

QT.

- NWWwWhH NN AR ==

NN



(1) 100~120v
(2) 200~240v

(3) 48 (1-PHASE) 100-110V

(4) 2148 (1-PHASE) 110-120V

(5) 2148 (1-PHASE) 220-240V

(6) =48 (3-PHASE) 200-220V

(7) =48 (3-PHASE) 220-240V

XERALFEFEA
*Not to be used

¢
é

®OE=——)ILXrvThaq4F
VINYL CAP TYPE

AbLAYY)=T8 14T
STRAIN RELIEF TYPE

%R

X

[FERE (=— 5% —E&R)

E—4—WfFARIL F—=K (M8 x 70)
T—1)—hn—=

AT FI(8202)

AT FI(8203)

AT FI(8213)

%
NANE (Q1.)
ACCESSORIES (MOTOR)

BOLT SET (W8 x 70) 3
PULLEY COVER SET i
STAPLE (5202) 3
STAPLE (5203) 3
STAPLE (5213) 5

[(HESE GiaEERE)

ACCESSORIES (CONTROL UNIT)

E—4—WftiR

HER/D AR (Mbx 14)
Ea—Xtv F(8Ax1-20A%x2)
axy 4ty H(OP)
SsvFaxs ity +(3P)
L/A—a =+ k—3 (LK-CL-1X)
YOGS

MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
SCREW (M5 x 14)

FUSE SET (8A x 1-20Ax 2)
CONNECTOR SET (9P)

LAMP CONNECTOR SET (3P)
LEVER UNIT SET (LK-CL-1X)
INSTRUCT IONS

—_—— k- 00 N

_73_




T3

REF.

NO.

A WN —

© oodo

PARTS NO.
BaES

802140A
802141A
802308
802309
802310

802311
802312
000587
000555

AFh

E—F—
E—5—
i fE AR )
il E AR )
H AR GHR)

#1492 (1)
#l#E19(48)
£—5—T—1)—
VAJLE/M-39

_74_

NAME

MOTOR
MOTOR
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
PULLEY/MOTOR
V BELT

MOTOR

QT.

R G G G Gy

—_



VELEGINHYL 21 coNHuL | 11zoinL Q2 LOWHEL [ ¥9-816LGE | ¥9C
OV6EWNHYL | 020LWHYL | 16-06GL52 | VCLEBWHYL | 6/2LINHYL OLGSWHYL | 96-81G/Ge [ 952
VILEGINHYL LLGGNHML [ZLLGNHEL | 69GSWHML 18v-8larae | 8ve | . oo
CVER) d3d0O0T 1004 D0a D0da D0da Y3Q10H
auvno 1aN | advrixny | 939997 | y3ssaud | @334 dol [a334 “dd1a|a3ad nvw |3V FTAIENT 7gggy | FONVO
() £4T |SElEE-N—]  — VA pN:: HO¥T |Hn¥E=| BaEE i3 =13 ]
ELEBWHYL [ oo |11 oy |00 OWHYL  [v9-8l6ice| v9e
OV6EWHYL | O0ZOLNHYL |16-065LGC [CLEBINHYL 0LGSNHYL |96-816/G2 | 9S¢C
|LE6NHYL | LLGGINHYL [ZLLGWHYL |  69SGNHYL [ 8v-816.62 | 8¥Z  Joze-
CVER) Y3400 1004 50oda aleld Y3dT0H [ore-Hos
auvnoIan | agvrixny | 939997 | y3ssand |a3ad aa1a|a3as nww |V 1 F1A3EN] qgaqy [ 0NV
(B &8 |SEE#—_ V] M Tt |HOFEZ]) BaxE 13 =13 4—h

v v LB L L S 4

I_K:halo/\%\hlmh\
X—17:00€-HOS

_75_




dioD a|pasN puowelq :jo Aseiqi 8y} wol

_76_



SOH-310

TRHME865

~

9
o 1

1
Sl
ol

‘.kr

? 601153 f\.

|
|
J

Vo
TRHM6856; @

3

=



FEEX (SOH—310)

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

PARTS NO.
BRES

TRHM6796
600151
600146
600172
600100A

600086A
600146
600148
600149
600149

600224
600146
600146
600151
600151

600147
600146
600166
TRHM6802
8AP00828

600223
600151
600225
600187
600146

600211
600151
600189
600228
600222

600218
600187

AFh

I7—Fa21—7T/$8x800
I7—Fa21—T/$6%520
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x530
I7—Fa21—T/$p4%910
I7—Fa21—T/¢6%x400

I7—Fa21—T/p6%100
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x530
I7—Fa21—T/p4%660
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x770
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x770

I7—Fa1—T/Pp6x%x50

I7—Fa21—T/$4x530
I7—Fa1—T/p4x530
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520

I7—Fa21—T/p4x600
I7—Fa21—T/p4x530
I7—Fa21—T/$6x650
I7—Fa21—T/¢$6x1850
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x%x230

I7—Fa21—T/$6x200
I7—Fa21—T/$p6x%x520
I7—Fa1—T/p4x1700
I7—Fa1—T/p4x%x270
I7—Fa21—T/p4x%x530

RAR—R/ ¢ 16 x 1350
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x%x520
I7—Fa1—T/p4x1400
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x2100
I7—Fa21—T/¢$6x1850

I7—Fa21—T/p4%x350
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x270

_78_

PIPE DIAGRAM(SOH-310)

NAME

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

SUCTION TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

QT.

_ e - - _ - - - N —_ W WN W N =N D = —_ e - -

N—=NN—=

N



SOH-320




FEEX (SOH—320)

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

PARTS NO.
BRES

TRHM6844
600182
600088A
TRHMG6796
600151

600146
600172
600100A
600086A
600146

600148
600149
600149
600224
600146

600146
600151
600151
600147
600146

600166
TRHM6802
600026A
600223
600151

600225
600187
600146
600211
600151

600189
600151
600228
600222
600218

600187

AFh

I7—Fa1—T/$8x1000
I7—Fa1—T/$8x%x550
I7—Fa1—7T/$8x400
I7—Fa21—7T/$8x%800
I7—Fa21—T/p6%520

I7—Fa1—T/p4%x530
I7—Fa21—T/p4%910
I7—Fa1—T/$6%x400
I7—F21—T/p6%100
I7—Fa1—T/p4%x530

I7—F21—T/p4%X660
I7—Fa1—T/$p4x770
I7—Fa1—T/p4x770
I7—Fa1—T/Pp6%X50

I7—Fa21—T/p4x530

I7—Fa21—T/p4x530
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520
I7—Fa21—T/$4x600
I7—Fa21—T/p4x%x530

I7—Fa21—T/$6%650
I7—Fa21—T/¢$6x1850
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x%x230
I7—Fa21—T/¢$6x200
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x%x520

I7—Fa1—T/¢$p4x1700
I7—Fa1—T/p4x270
I7—Fa21—T/p4x%x530
A 7R—R/ ¢ 16 x 1350
I7—Fa1—T/Pp6%520

I7—Fa1—T/p4x1400
I7—Fa1—T/Pp6%520
I7—Fa21—T/$p6x2100
I7—Fa21—T/p6x1850
I7—Fa21—T/$p4x350

I7—Fa21—T/p4%x270

_80_

PIPE DIAGRAM(SOH-320)

NAME

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
SUCTION TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE

QT.

N — — = - _ e - - —_ N = W W NWN =N i QO Y _ - N = —

NNN=DNN

N



SOH-340

TRHME865

S
A\ {

S
E>v

mﬁ
o[
526009 TRHM6861 2

!

19) s |
=las
|

gw"“/:@J@

—




FEEX (SOH—340)

REF.
NO.

A WN =

O OWooONOo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

PARTS NO.
BRES

TRHM6796
600151
600146
600172
600100A

600086A
600146
600148
600149
600149

600224
600146
600146
600151
600151

600147
600146
600166
TRHM6802
600151

600026A
600223
600151
600225
600187

600146
600211
600151
600189
600151

600228
600222
600218
600187

AFh

I7—Fa21—7T/$8x800
I7—Fa21—T/$6%520
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x530
I7—Fa21—T/$p4%910
I7—Fa21—T/¢6%x400

I7—Fa21—T/p6%100
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x530
I7—Fa21—T/p4%660
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x770
I7—Fa21—T/p4%x770

I7—Fa1—T/Pp6x%x50

I7—Fa21—T/$4x530
I7—Fa1—T/p4x530
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520

I7—Fa21—T/p4x600
I7—Fa21—T/p4x530
I7—Fa21—T/$6x650
I7—Fa21—T/¢$6x1850
I7—Fa21—T/$6x520

I7—Fa21—T/$6x230
I7—Fa21—T/$6x200
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x%x520
I7—Fa1—T/p4x1700
I7—Fa1—T/p4x%x270

I7—Fa21—T/p4x%x530
A TR—R/ ¢ 16 x 1350
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x%x520
I7—Fa1—T/p4x1400
I7—Fa21—T/¢$p6x520

I7—Fa21—T/$p6x2100
I7—Fa21—T/¢p6x1850
I7—Fa1—T/¢p4x350
I7—Fa1—T/$p4x270

_82_

PIPE DIAGRAM(SOH-340)

NAME

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
SUCTION TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

QT.

—_ e - N = = = N —_ W WN W N =N D = —_ e - -

NNN = =

NN =



HWRAE2 v Hh—ERER

Pipe Diagram For Sleeve Stacker

_83_



RER(#AZ2yh—)

REF.

NO.

HWON—=

PARTS NO.
BRES

600101A
600008A
600161
600223

AFh

I7—Fa1—TJ/¢6x1010
I7—Fa21—T/¢6%170
I7—Fa21—J/¢6x330
I7—Fa21—T/¢6x200

_84_

PIPE DIAGRAM(SLEEVE STACKER)

NAME QT.

AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE
AIR TUBE

_ = N



X—0— )k X—PF 21—

REF.
NO.

N A WN =

PARTS NO.
BaES

755032
755016
755033
755062
755034

755018
755035
755019
755036
755020

755037
755021
755038
755022
755039

755068
755023
755040
755024
755041

755025
755042
755053
755043
755029

755044
755055
755047
755077
755051

TRHM6178
755074
755073
755075
755181

TRHM6191
755144

TRHM6192
TRHM6167
TRHM6193

755103
755083
TRHM6194
755104
755084

755096
755105
755097
755086
755098

755087
755099
755088
755100
755089

755101
755090
755125
755106
755126

755155
755127
755108
755128
755109

755129
755180
755130
755150
755131

755112
755132
755151
755133
TEHM6992

E3 a8

=7 —IL/#1
X—0Fa1—T/ ¢ 4#
= —)L/#2
X—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#2
= —)L/#3

X—0F1—T/ ¢ 4#3
= —)L/#4
X—0Fa1—T/ C4#4
= —)L/#5
R—0F1—T/C4#5

= —)L/#6
X—0F1—T/ C4#6
=7 —IL/#1
R—0Fa1—T/ C4#7
= —)L/#8

R—9F1—7/¢648
Y—9Fa1—T/ C4#8
R—=O3—IL/#9
X—9Fa1—T/ C4#9
X—=73—IL/#10

X—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 4#10
X—=0T =)L/
X—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#11
R—=03—)L/#12
X—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#12

R—=0—)L/#13
X—9F1—T/ ¢ 4#13
R—=02—)L/#16
X—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#16
R—=I—IL/#T

Y—5F1—T/ ¢ 6#17
I—=—IL/#19
I—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#19
I—9Y—)L/#20
I—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 8#20

R—=o—)L/H21
R—9Fa—T/ ¢ 4421
R—=02—)L/#22
R—9Fa—T/ ¢ 4422
R—=I—IL/#23

R—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 4423
R—9F1—7/ ¢ 6#23
Y= —)L/#24

R—9Fa1—7/ ¢ 424
X—9Fa1—T/ ¢ 6424

Y=Y —)L/#25
Y—HF1—T/ ¢ 4#25
Y=Y —)L/#26
I—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#26
I—=o—)L/#21

Y—HFa1—T/ ¢ 6#27
Y=Y —)L/#28
T—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#28
I—=—)L/#29
I—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#29

X—02—)L/#30
X—9F1—T/ ¢ 6#30
R—=03—)L/#31
X—9F1—T/ ¢ 6431
R—=73—IL/#32

X—9F1—T/ ¢ 6#32
R—02—)L/#33
X—9F1—T/ ¢ 6#33
R—=02—)L/#34
X—9F1—T/ ¢ 6434

I—9Y—)L/#35
Y—5F1—T/ ¢ 6#35
I—9Y—)L/#36
T—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 6#36
I—93—)L/#37

Y—5Fa1—T/ ¢ 8#37
I—9Y—)L/#38
T—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 8#38
T—9Y—)L/#39
I—49Fa1—T/ ¢ 8#39

_85_

MARKED SEAL*MARKED TUBE

NAME

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED TUBE

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE

MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL

MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE
MARKED SEAL
MARKED TUBE

QT.



dioD a|pasN puowelq :jo Aseiqi 8y} wol

_86_



SOH-310B¥REA/WIRING DIAGRAM

760253-91 760268-9U 712017A91
g T N osy_/
EF— /
|
801012-91"
g 801014 : 8 A
) I
= 1
O )
O
N
]
[ 800001
0 800002
742419-91 (200V) 742418-91 712013-91 _
742420-91 (220V) e N I P21 ]
742421-91 (240V)
- -
742473-91/
742116
. \— .
712017-91 |
) )
! J
—|—
) 760269-9U
0 /
O | 562027
) ————1e] | Teg{-
742384-91
i 742482491
— I | == @_Z—
S| 1l O B
olo| 'plo| |olololo - <o |
] e
g 562041-91 r/lgvl
M 742469 \742115-91 & |- - |-|- || -
1
—<®]
¢ eeveee |l 750024
TT1TTT 1
—<®]
L {742385 —
742471-91 708018A91 r——@ —
l 742472-91,
4 760271-9U
‘ 742483-91 /
760270-9S @) |
jrems -
@ Ié @ 708018-91 |1| I—f—l
742470-91 742481-91
J — |/
(O
é @__/ \ —
742257-91 (100V 750006A91 (=#3/3-PHASE)
O 742257A91 Ezzovg 750006B91 (B #8/1-PHASE)
742257891 (240V)
742257691 (200V)
L ) % Fi\:”:‘ ®
’I 1

802140A (100~120V)
802141A(200~240V)

802308 (E7a/1-PHASE) (100~ T110V) Jr—
802300 (51461 -PHASE) (1 10~ 120V) fEO b [ J

B
802310 (B48/1-PHASE) (220~240V)
802311 (=48/3-PHASE) (200~220V) L
802312 (=48/3-PHASE) (220~240V)

\742267A91

_87_



SOH-320EC#RE4/WIRING DIAGRAM

160253-91 760268-9U
= —
O 801012-91 =
O 801014 \ 6 ™\
= s
g o o - ! > \\‘
: o Q
= —
! g‘ﬂl' PRz S 716015-91
[— | I~y % <~ 70600091
: g s
1 =
O ! S A
712017891 NN Q\I T
! —
] 712013-91 ~ =
742419-91 (200V) 742317-91 2
12420-91 E%i% ' 74241891 712017891 —=—\ 800003 !.
B <
s | - 4 102021-50 7
4 . 742473-91 742108
760085-9U J42116 L
|§| Iﬂ |§| \712017-91 | J
742142-91 p |
J
) = —[=
$S2(81) — \ 760269-9U
5 \742135-91
562027 |5 |G| 562027
) ——r——1e] | | e~
561022 L 742384-91
. 742482491
| | == N B4——
|
o)
o|l| 'l |ololole r <8 ] O
-—:_ 562041-91 r/lgvl &
" 142469 \742115-91
1
—<®]
Ladid d 290000 750024
| —
742171\ 742385
7421714 - 708018A91 r——@ —
\ ) 742483-91
760271-9U
74247191 142472-91, .
) @) H__/
( l l
760270-95 |:| |:| |:|
@ 708018-91 |1| El
742470-91 742481-91
J
R
é @__/ - —
742257-91 (100V 750006A91 (=#3/3-PHASE)
O 742257491 Ezzovg 750006B91 (8448 /1-PHASE)
742257891 (240V)
742257691 (200V)
L % I:‘i:”:l ®

802309 (
802310¢(
802311 (
802312¢(

802308 (8148/1-PHASE) (100~110V)
B8 /1-PHASE) (110~120V)
B8 /1-PHASE) (220~240V)
=#8/3-PHASE) (200~220V)
=1#H/3-PHASE) (220~240V)

J

802140A (100~120V)
802141A(200~240V)

\742267A91

_88_




SOH-340BEC#RE4/WIRING DIAGRAM

760253-91 760268-9U
puiies
=
O 801012-91 SR
801014 \ 8 h
o ~
= (SN
= gt R )
O . @r S S N
1
o
= ) ! <P Snls SH_716015-91
= ! ~ - 2 gl 706000-91
. 800001 el =
0 800002 <§a@_/ o
| - <] \
] 1 712017491 ™ Q‘i’
1/ 712013-91 — \ S5
742419-91 (200V) 742317-91 52,
1 —_—
742420-91 (220V) 742418-91 712017891 800003 .
742421-91 (240V) ! S S
_ _ 4 70202187 ¥

p ;
- . ~ s \142108

742116

160085-9U

i, —[— ! /

S2(S1) - 760269-9U
\742135-91 \
O] O E
||

142142-9 I\ ElL

Ve

562027 |5 15| 562027

)
S2
. \
L I 142384-91/ r/lg\/I IE__/
\__ 742482491
o) olo ' <8 ] O .

Oo
9
o)
e}

[3—

M 562041-91 @I
|| 142469 \742115-91 \EBJ
—<@ |

19998 ¢ ¢ & opeeee | 750024
' <@
—1
742171 742385
7421714 N a 708018A91 ,—_@ —
N
742483-91
742471-91 742472-91

[ [9

760271-9U
=

760270-9S

708018-91 D |1| I—f—l D D

[
Ié 742481-91
Le—
| \ —
742257-91 (100V 750006A91 (=#3/3-PHASE)
742257491 Ezzovg 750006B91 (8448 /1-PHASE)
742257B91 (240V)
742257G91 (200V)
L : 0 -
—L
\ (

802140A (100~120V)
802141A(200~240V)

742470-91

EO@ o

802308 (BL48/1-PHASE) (100~ 110V)

802309 (8448, 1-PHASE) (110~ 120V) LB O E-' N J
802310 (8148/1-PHASE) (220~ 240V)

802311 (=48/3-PHASE) (200~220V) L

802312 (=48/3-PHASE) (220 ~240V)

\742267A91

_89_



dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aieiqi| 8y} wol



EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG.
COo., LTD’

March, 2000
© 2000 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTD

First edition;issued in February, 1994 # kR (1994 28 FIT)
Second edition; issued in March, 2000 FZhr (2000 38 FEIT)



	FRAME
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	MACHINE HEAD INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(1)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(2)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(3)
	LIST

	FABRIC FEED BELT(4)
	LIST

	HEM GUIDE(1)
	LIST

	HEM GUIDE(2)
	LIST

	HEM GUIDE(3)
	LIST

	UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(1)
	LIST

	UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(2)
	LIST

	UNDER FABRIC TRIMMER(3)
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(3-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(1)
	LIST

	RP DEVICE(2)
	LIST

	CHAIN CUTTER(1)
	LIST

	CHAIN CUTTER(2)
	LIST

	-320 BODY STACKER
	LIST

	-340 BODY STACKER(1)
	LIST

	-340 BODY STACKER(2)
	LIST

	SLEEVE STACKER(1)
	LIST

	SLEEVE STACKER(2)
	LIST

	THREAD WATCHER
	LIST

	-320 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-340 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	FILTER/REGULATOR
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	JUNCTION CORDS
	LIST

	OTHERS
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	-310 PIPE DIAGRAM
	LIST

	-320 PIPE DIAGRAM
	LIST

	-340 PIPE DIAGRAM
	LIST

	PIPE DIAGRAM FOR SLEEVE STACKER
	LIST

	MARKED SEAL/MARKED TUBE
	-310 WIRING DIAGRAM
	-320 WIRING DIAGRAM
	-340 WIRING DIAGRAM



